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BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND 

Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings 

Stella Werner County Council Office Building 

100 Maryland Avenue, Room 200 

Rockville, Maryland 20850 

IN THE MATTER OF: ) 

PETITION OF HOLTON-ARMS ) 

SCHOOL, INC. FOR A MAJOR ) Case Nos. CBA-1174-E 

MODIFICATION OF AN EXISTING ) 

PRIVATE EDUCATIONAL  ) 

INSTITUTION SPECIAL EXCEPTION ) 

Petitioner, ) 

) 

) 

Soo Lee-Cho, Esquire  ) 

Attorney for the Petitioner. ) 

ORDER 

UPON CONSIDERATION of the “Motion to Amend” filed by Holton-Arms School, 

Inc., and any response thereto, and the record in this proceeding, it is this ____ day of 

_________, 2026, by the Office of Zoning and Administrative Hearings, 

ORDERED, that the case designation/caption in this matter also include “S-2503-B, A 

MAJOR MODIFICATION OF AN EXISTING CHILD DAY CARE FACILITY (SUMMER 

CAMP) SPECIAL EXCEPTION.” 

__________________________________ 

Lynn Robeson-Hannan, Hearing Examiner 
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With copies to: 

Grace Bogdan (grace.bogden@montgomerycounty.org) 

William J. Chen, Jr., Esq. (wjc@cwtm.net) 

Vivian Riefberg (vivianriefberg@gmail.com) 

Meg VanDeWeghe (meg.vandeweghe@gmail.com) 

Kim Brinkman (ksbrinkman@gmail.com) 

Wendy Kaufman (wwkauf@aol.com) 

Steven M. Kaufman (swkauf@aol.com) 

Eleanor Yano (eleanor.yano@verizon.net) 

Richard W. Bowe (rwbowe@gmail.com) 

Penny Evins (penny.evins@holton-arms.edu) 

Tracey Fudge (tracey.fudge@holton-arms.edu) 

Dariush Khadj (dariuskh@gmail.com) 

Steven Kolias (stevenkolias@yahoo.com) 

Jennifer Solomon (bailabailajazz@gmail.com) 

Tracy Washington (tracykwashington@gmail.com) 

Rima Tannous (rimatannous@yahoo.com) 

Murat Tarimcilar (muratt@gwu.edu) 

Julie Garcia (juliearthurgarcia@gmail.com) 

bailabailajazz@gmail.com  
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